Letter from RailTel selecting bidder as an 

empaneled channel partner/Business 

Partner/SI/MSP. 

Audited    balance    sheet    for    the financial 

year 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23 showing 

Profit and Loss Account and total turnover. 

2 EMD Rs. 90002/-( Ninety thousand 

and two rupees only) 

in the form of Shall be Paid by NEFT 

/RTGS/Demand Draft/ SWIFT. Scanned 

copy of NEFT/RTGS/DD/ SWIFT to be 

uploaded online at the time of bid submission  

2 Valid PBG PBG @ 5% document Copy of PBG submitted for SI/BA/MSP 

empanelment with RailTel.